

**UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
HOUSTON DIVISION**

In re:

**WESCO AIRCRAFT HOLDINGS,
INC., et al.,¹**

Debtors.

Case No. 23-90611 (MI)

Chapter 11

(Jointly Administered)

**WESCO AIRCRAFT HOLDINGS,
INC., et al.,**

Plaintiffs,

v.

SSD INVESTMENTS LTD., et al.,

Defendants

Adv. Pro. No. 23-03091 (MI)

SSD INVESTMENTS LTD., et al.,

Counterclaim Plaintiffs,

v.

WESCO AIRCRAFT HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,

Counterclaim Defendants.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
I. BREACH OF FIDUCIARY DUTIES	2
A. The Court Should Make No Findings That Would Prejudice The Committee’s Ability To Prosecute Its Claims For Breach Of Fiduciary Duty.....	2
B. The Court Should Make No Findings Which Would Prejudice The Committee’s Ability To Prosecute Claims For Aiding And Abetting, And Knowingly Participating In, Breach Of Fiduciary Duty.....	7
II. EQUITABLE SUBORDINATION	9
A. The Court Should Make No Findings That Would Prejudice The Committee’s Ability To Prosecute Claims For Equitable Subordination Against Platinum And The Participating Noteholders On Account Of Claims For Fiduciary Breach And Aiding And Abetting Of Fiduciary Breach	9
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Autobacs, Strauss, Inc. v. Autobacs Seven Co. (In re Autobacs),</i> 473 B.R. 525 (Bankr. D. Del. 2012)	3
<i>Benjamin v. Diamond (In re Mobile Steel Co.),</i> 563 F.2d 692 (5th Cir. 1977)	9, 10
<i>Brehm v. Eisner,</i> 746 A.2d 244 (Del. 2000)	3
<i>Chester Cty. Employees’ Ret. Fund v. KCG Holdings, Inc.,</i> 2019 WL 2564093 (Del. Ch. June 21, 2019).....	7
<i>Crescent/Mach I Partners, L.P. v Turner,</i> 846 A.2d 963 (Del. Ch. 2000).....	3
<i>Fundex Capital Corp. v. Balaber-Strauss (In re Tampa Chain Co.),</i> 53 B.R. 772 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1985).....	9
<i>Meadows v. Hartford Life Ins. Co.,</i> 492 F.3d 634 (5th Cir. 2007)	7
<i>In re MultiPlan Corp. Stockholders Litig.,</i> 268 A.3d 784 (Del. Ch. 2022).....	2
<i>In re Walt Disney Co. Deriv. Litig.,</i> 907 A.2d 693 (Del. Ch. 2005).....	3
<i>Wilson v. Huffman (In re Missionary Baptist Found. of Am., Inc.),</i> 712 F.2d 206 (5th Cir. 1983)	9
Statutes	
Bankruptcy Code section 510(c).....	9
TEX. BUS. ORGS. CODE ANN. § 1.102.....	2
